

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: OCEAN FISH (WHOLESALE) LIMITED

Company Number: 01478179

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 27/02/2023



XBY7YAMY

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 10/02/2023

Charge code: 0147 8179 0015

Persons entitled: HSBC EQUIPMENT FINANCE (UK) LIMITED

Brief description: 64/64TH SHARES IN MFV "ASTHORE" REGISTERED IN THE UNITED

KINGDOM WITH OFFICIAL NUMBER C19834

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ANDREW JACKSON SOLICITORS LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 1478179

Charge code: 0147 8179 0015

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 10th February 2023 and created by OCEAN FISH (WHOLESALE) LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 27th February 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 28th February 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage of a Vessel

(The application form is to secure Account Current etc / other obligation)

GUIDANCE NOTES - PLEASE READ

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares are jointly held.
- If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.
- In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL registration.
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced for registration and not from the date of the mortgage itself.
- If the mortgagor is a company the mortgage must be registered with the Registrar of Companies within 21 days of its execution.
- It is important that the Registry is informed of any changes.
- Please write in BLOCK CAPITALS, and tick boxes where appropriate. If an * is stated, then
 please delete as appropriate.

The mortgage reference number (issued by the mortgagee) is:								
1: DETAILS OF TH	1: DETAILS OF THE VESSEL							
Is this mortgage in re	spect of a Fishing Vessel?	Yes X	No 🗌					
Name of Vessel	ASTHORE							
Official Number	C19834							
2: THE MORTGAG	E							
Whereas there is:								
State "an account current" or write in a	an account current							
short description of the obligation.								
between								
Full Name(s) /	Ocean Fish (Wholesale) Limited							
Company Name								
Address	Unit 2A Victoria Business Park							
(Place of Business in	Roche							
respect of a company)	St Austell PL26 8LX							

^{*}as joint mortgagors (hereinafter called "the mortgagor")

2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

and

Full Name(s) / Company Name	HSBC Equipment Finance (UK) Limited
Address	1 Centenary Square
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	Birmingham
respect of a company)	B1 1HQ

^{*}as joint mortgagees (hereinafter called "the mortgagee")

Describe fully the nature of the liabilities secured. You may refer to another document.	The terms and conditions whereof are regulated by a loan agreement ("Loan Agreement") dated 10 February 2023 made between the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee (as so amended, varied or supplemented) and a deed of covenant of even date
	herewith and made between the Mortgagor and Mortgagee WHEREAS the Mortgagor has agreed to execute this Mortgage to secure all monies and other liabilities whether present, future, actual and/or contingent due or to become due from time to time from the
	the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee WHEREAS the monies due can be ascertained by reference to the said Loan Agreements and/or Deed of Covenant (as so amended, varied or supplemented) and/or by reference to the books or other accounting records of the
addaa	Mortgagor

ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

*IAWe the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to *me/us by the mortgagee(s), bind *myself/ourselves to pay the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

	O	Т	Н	Ε	R	0	В	LI	G٨	47	П	О	١	J
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	----	---	---	---	---

Please complete the b	elow in r	espect of "other obligation".	
*I/we the mortgagor(s)) in consi	deration	
bind *myself/ourselve	s to		
for the purpose of bet	ter securi	ing to the mortgagee(s) the *sun	ns/obligation mentioned above.
*I/we hereby mortgage	to the m	ortgagee(s)	
State the shares, in	Figures	64/64ths	
both figures and words	Words	sixty four/sixty fourths	
shares of which *I/we	are the o	wners in the ship described abo	ve and its appurtenances.
PLEASE READ BEFOR	E COMPL	ETING SECTION 3:	
If the mortgagor is a con	прапу, ther	n SECTION 3A must be completed.	
If the mortgagor(s) are o	ne or more	e individuals, then SECTION 3B must	be completed.
If the mortgagor(s) are a	ι Limited Lia	ability Partnership, then SECTION 3C	must be completed.
When the mortgage is	originally	executed you should send this deed post to:	d (with the applicable fee) via email or
Registry of Shipping a	nd Seame		
Anchor Court, Keen Ros			
Tel No: 0203 90 85200			
Email: Fishing:		Pleasure:	Commercial:

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

3A: COMPLETE IF THE	MORTGAGOR IS	S A COMPANY		
♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a de	ed (in England, Wale	is and		
Northern Ireland)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	в ина		ļ
Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Sc	atland\			
A gangeringa by the moudador the oc	otiano)			
On thisday o	f February	20 .23 by:-		ļ
** (a) the affixing of the compresence of the following pe	mon seal of the ersons signing;	mortgagor in the		
** (b) signing by the followin	g persons;	**delete as appropriate	Company seal	
Director				
Director or Secretary				
Authorised Signatory				
Authorised Signatory				
# Witnessed by (Signature)				
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)				***************************************
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)				
# If the signature must be witnesse	d the name and add	fress of the witness must be giv	ven	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the presseal is affixed any special requirement	sence of a witness wi	ho completes the details above to	attest the signature. If the common	nd a
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one mer Alternatively, signature may be effected authorised to sign the document on be by one authorised signatory and eithe	nber of the Limited Li ed without a witness I ehalf of the company.	iability Partnership, provided such by two directors, or a director and t, or two members of the Limited Li	n single signature is witnessed, I the secretary, or two persons Liability Partnership. Note that signal	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				1
Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the I	Register	
Time of Entry		Officer's	's Initials	į

3B: COMPLETE IF THE M	ORTGAGOR(S) IS	ARE ONE O	R MORE INI	DIVIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in England	and Wales)			
* Subscribed (in Scotland)				
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in	Northern Ireland)			
	4	Delete as approp	oriate	
On this day of		20		
by the following person(s) sign	gning as mortgag	or(s):		
				Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
Signature(s) of Mortgagor(s)				
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)				
Name(s) of Witness(es)				
Address(es) of Witness(es)				
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)				
NOTE: Every signature must have	one witness.			
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry	into the Regi	ster
Time of Entry			Officer's Init	ials

3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

 \Diamond Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

	* Delete as appropriate
n this day of	
Member	
Member	
Witnessed by (Signature)	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)	
OTE: In Scotland subscription may be the Limited Liability Partnership.	e by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY Mortgage (Priority)	Date of entry into the Register
Time of entry	Officer's Initials

4: TRANSFER OF MORTGAGE

*I/wa the above	a mantian ad	
*I/we, the above	e mentioned n consideration of:	
	of money or the nature of	ne
This day		
(enter "paid to i to the obligation	me/us" or a narrative suital	le
to the obligation	1).	
	Full Name(s) of Transferee	
	Transition 30	
By:	Address	
	(Please write the place of business if a	
	company)	
hereby transfer t	ı o *him/her/them the benefi	of the within written security

PLEASE READ:

If the transferor is a company, then SECTION 4A must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are one or more individuals, then ${\bf SECTION}$ 4B must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are a Limited Liability Partnership, then **SECTION 4C must be completed.**

When a transfer of mortgage is executed you should send this deed by email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Fishing: Pleasure: Commercial:

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

4A: COMPLETE IF THE T	RANSFEROR IS	A COMPANY		
♦ Executed by the transferor as a Northern Ireland)	deed (in England, V	Nales and		
♦ Subscribed by the transferor (in	Scotland)			
On this day of		20 by:-		
** (a) the affixing of the comm	non seal of the			
transferor in the presence	of the following	g persons		
signing; or			Company seal	
** (b) signing by the following	persons;	** Delete as appropriate	оотрану зеа	
Director				
Director or Secretary				
Authorised Signatory				
Authorised Signatory				
** Witnessed by (Signature)				
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)				
Address of Witness				
(PRINT ADDRESS)				
# If the signature must be witnessed	I the name and addr	ess of the witness must be given	n	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the pres seal is affixed any special requirement	ence of a witness who	o completes the details above to at	ttest the signature. If the com	
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one mem Alternatively, signature may be effecte authorised to sign the document on be by one authorised signatory and either	ber of the Limited Lia d without a witness by half of the company, (ibility Partnership, provided such si y two directors, or a director and th or two members of the Limited Lial	ngle signature is witnessed. e secretary, or two persons	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Reg	ister	
Time of Entry		Officer's Init	ials	

4B: COMPLETE IF TRANSF	FEROR(S) IS/ARE ONE OR M	ORE INDIVIDU	AL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in England a	nd Wales)		
* Subscribed (in Scotland)			
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in N			
	* Delete as appro	priate	
On this day of	20		
by the following person(s) sig			
a, and remember greaters (e, e.g		Seal	(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
Signature(s) of Transferor(s)			
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)			
Name(s) of Witness(es)			
Address(es) of Witness(es)			
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)			
NOTE: Every signature must have	one witness.	I	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entr	y into the Registe	
Time of Entry		Officer's Initials	
_	J		

4C: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Executed by the transferor as a d	deed (in England, Wa	ales and Northern Ireland)	
Subscribed by the transferor (in §	Scotland)		* Delete as appropriate
On this day of persons:		20 by signing l	by the following
Member			
Member			
Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
NOTE: In Scotland subscription may be of the Limited Liability Partnership.	by one member of the	Limited Liability Partnership and one	e witness, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Registe	<u></u>
Time of Entry		Officer's Initials	5

5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

* Received by the within-mentioned *mortgage(s)/transferee(s) of the mortgage, enter "the sum of £", or a narrative suitable to the obligation.						
This within written security is now discharged	d.					
* The within-mentioned *mortgagee(s)/trans	sferee(s) have agreed to discharg	e this within written				
security and it is therefore discharged.						
PLEASE READ:						
Warning: If the discharged deed is not present against the vessel.	ted to the Registry the mortgage w	ill remain registered				
If the Discharge is given by a company, then SEC	TION 5A must be completed.					
If the Discharge is given by one or more individuals, then SECTION 5B must be completed.						
If the Discharge is given by a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 5C must be completed.						
When a Discharge of Mortgage is executed yo	u should send this deed via email	or post to:				
Registry of Shipping and Seamen						
Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, Uk	ζ.					
Tel No: 0203 90 85200						
Email:						
Fishing:	Pleasure:	Commercial:				

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

5A: COMPLETE IF DISCHA	ARGE IS GIVEN BY	A COMPANY	
♦ Executed by the mortgagee/trans	sferee as a deed (in En	gland, Wales and	
Northern Ireland)			
♦ Subscribed by the mortgagee/tra	nsferee (in Scotland)		
On this day of		20 by:-	
** (a) the affixing of the comm	non seal of the * mo	ortgagee/	
transferee in the presence	of the following pe	ersons	
signing; or			Company
** (b) signing by the following	persons; *de	lete as appropriate	Company seal
Director			
Director or Secretary			
Authorised Signatory			
Authorised Signatory			
** Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnessed	the name and address	of the witness must be give	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTH director, or (c) by a director in the present seal is affixed any special requirement	ence of a witness who cor	npletes the details above to a	ttest the signature. If the common
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one meml Alternatively, signature may be effected authorised to sign the document on bel by one authorised signatory and either	ber of the Limited Liability I without a witness by two nalf of the company, or tw	Partnership, provided such sidirectors, or a director and the or members of the Limited Lial	ingle signature is witnessed. ne secretary, or two persons
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Regis	ster
Time of Entry		Officer's Initi	ale

5B: COMPLETE IF DISCH	HARGE IS GIVEN B	Y ONE OR MOF	RE INDIVID	DUAL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in England	d and Wales)				
* Subscribed (in Scotland)					
* Signed, sealed and delivered (ir	n Northern Ireland)				
	*	Delete as appropriat	te		
On this day o	f	20			
by the following person(s) s	igning as mortgag	ee(s)/transferee	e(s):		
			Se	eal(s) if executed in	Northern Ireland
Signature of Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s)					
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)					
Name(s) of Witness(es)					
Address(es) of Witness(es)					
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)					
NOTE: Every signature must hav	e one witness.				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY					
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority	0	Date of Entry into the Register			
Time of Entry		Officer's Initials			

5C: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland) ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland) ◊ Delete as appropriate Member Member Witnessed by Name (PRINT NAME) **Address** (PRINT ADDRESS) NOTE: In Scotland subscription may be by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members of the Limited Liability Partnership. Your Information We collect personal information about you to carry out our official duty and to keep the UK ship register up to date and to make sure our services are planned to meet vessel owner's needs. For more information on how we use your information please see our full privacy policy available on our website https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency. OFFICIAL USE ONLY Discharge of Mortgage (Priority) Date of Entry into the Register Time of Entry Officer's Initials